PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MINNEMAN	03/25/2014
JASON ENSHER	03/27/2014
MICHAEL CRAWFORD	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIGHT PHOTONIC SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 300 S. PUBLIC RD., STE. 201	
City:	LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15255843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cbarrera@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: GRANT J. STEYER
Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLOTP0109WOUSB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT J. STEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Grant J. Steyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P0109WOUSA-EXECASSN#page1.tif source=P0109WOUSA-EXECASSN#page2.tif

PATENT 504138449 REEL: 040698 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT (US RIGHTS ONLY)

Whereas,

Name of Inventor(s)	Address	
Michael Minneman	300 S. Public Rd., Ste. 201	
	Lafayette, CO 80026	
Jason Ensher	300 S. Public Rd., Ste. 201	
	Lafayette, CO 80026	
Michael Crawford	300 S. Public Rd., Ste. 201	
	Lafayette, CO 80026	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AND UTILING "MULTIVARIATE
	PATHS" FOR ONGOING SIMULTANEOUS MULT-DIMENSIONAL CONTROL
	TO ATTAIN SINGLE MODE SWEEP OPERATION IN AN
	ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION SOURCE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under:

Application No. (Express Mail Label No.)	14/344,826
Filing Date (Deposit Date)	13 March 2014

[Authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert above the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

or, if no application is identified above, the application executed concurrently herewith.

Whereas.

Assignee(s)	Address	
Insight Photonic Solutions, Inc.	300 S. Public Rd., Ste. 201 Lafayette, CO 80026	

[If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.]

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), has acquired and/or is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and/or hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories

PATENT (OUS)

and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Name of Inventor(s)	Date	Signature
Michael Minneman	z·25·14	
Jason Ensher	3/27/2014	Jany R. Enlz
Michael Crawford	27-Mar-2014	14/47
		'